180W Switching Power Supplies
Features
 High Power and rugged design
 High Efficiency Design > 85%
 Short Circuit , Over-Voltage, Over-current Protection
 Detachable AC power cord
Applications
 Wireless Base Stations

EMI Standards FCC PART 15 CLASS B,  EN55022 CLASS B,  CISPR 22 CLASS B
Operating Temp -20°C to 50°C (-4°F to 122°F)
Operating Humidity 5% to 90% non- condensing
Storage Temp -40°C to 85°C (-40°F to 185°F)
DC Plug / Cable Length 5.5/2.1mm DC Plug / 1.2m (48”) 4 Pin Mini Power DIN / 1.2m (48”)
Case Size 175 x 65 x 43mm (6.9 x 2.6 x 1.7”)
Weight 907 g (32 oz)
Warranty 1 Year
DATA SHEET
PSHP Series
180W DIN Connector Model
  PSHP
PSHP Spec Rev 6  9-Mar-16                                                     Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice
Page 2
System Ordering:
PSHP-18-180   18V 180W Desktop Power Supply. 1.2m DC Cable with 5.5/2.1mm DC Plug, 1.2m AC power cord
with North American 3 prong plug, CE, FCC & RoHS certification
PSHP-24-180    24V 180W Desktop Power Supply. 1.2m DC Cable with 5.5/2.1mm DC Plug, 1.2m AC power cord
with North American 3 prong plug, CE, FCC & RoHS certification
PSHP-56-180   56V 180W Desktop Power Supply. 1.2m DC Cable with 5.5/2.1mm DC Plug, 1.2m AC power cord
with North American 3 prong plug, CE, FCC & RoHS certification
PSHP-18-180-DIN 18V 180W Desktop Power Supply. 1.2m DC Cable with 4 Pin Mini DIN Power Connector, 1.2m
AC power cord with North American 3 prong plug, CE, FCC & RoHS certification
PSHP-24-180-DIN 24V 180W Desktop Power Supply. 1.2m DC Cable with 4 Pin Mini DIN Power Connector, 1.2m
AC power cord with North American 3 prong plug, CE, FCC & RoHS certification
PSHP-56-180-DIN 56V 180W Desktop Power Supply. 1.2m DC Cable with 4 Pin Mini DIN Power Connector, 1.2m
AC power cord with North American 3 prong plug, CE, FCC & RoHS certification
PSHP-65-180-DIN 65V 180W Desktop Power Supply. 1.2m DC Cable with 4 Pin Mini DIN Power Connector, 1.2m
AC power cord with North American 3 prong plug, CE, FCC & RoHS certification
 *Add EU suffix for Euro Plug model
For further information contact:
Notes: